PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2921824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOUIS F. GENATOSSIO	10/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LE CREUSET SAS
Street Address:	902, RUE OLIVIER DEGUISE
City:	FRESNOY-LE-GRAND
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	02230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29471096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-7161

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713/220-4200

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCA105DES/212868
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY L. BUSH
SIGNATURE:	/Gary L. Bush/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of Invention LCA105DES212868#page1.tif source=Assignment of Invention LCA105DES212868#page2.tif source=Assignment of Invention LCA105DES212868#page3.tif source=Assignment of Invention LCA105DES212868#page4.tif

PATENT 502875227 REEL: 033222 FRAME: 0460

ATTY DOCKET NO. LCA105DES

☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights

☑ U.S. Application or
 ☑ U.S. Provisional Application

☑ U.S. Patent

□ PCT Application

	By: ⊠	I Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner	
	ASSIGNMENT OF I	NVENTION	
	sideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE sceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and		
ASSIGNOR(Inventor(s) or Entity(ies) wh	· ·	LOUIS F. GENATOSSIO 2 WOODWAY DRIVE SHREWSBURY UM 01545	EG: 10/21/13
(if a.	essignment is by person or entity to whom and this was recorded in PTO,		
Recorded on hereby sells, a	Reel/Frame assigns and transfers to		
•	C		
ASSIGNEE:			
902, r	reuset SAS rue Olivier Deguise) Fresnoy-le-Grand ce		
and the succes	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the following complete one of the following complete		
X	the entire right, title and interest		
	an undivided percent (<u>%</u>)	
	for the United States and its territorial	possessions	

For:

For.

For:

For:

-1-

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

		COOKING POT
Name of inver	ntor(s)	LONIS F. GENATORIO 4/10/11/13
and which is fo	ound in	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above
		entitled invention.
		Express Mail Label No.:
		Mailed:
(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. Application No. 29/471,096 filed on October 28, 2013
(e)		International Application No. PCT//_
(f)		U.S. Patent Noissued
		a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
		regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(also	check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the
		right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

-2-

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

of <u>ctober</u> , 2013.	eve hereunto set hand and seal this 21 day
Date of signing	
WARNING: The date of signing must be (a) was checked above.	oe the same as the date of execution of the application, if item
Date: 10 21 13	Signature of ASSIGNOR
Date:	
	Signature of ASSIGNOR
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entit	y, complete the following information)
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title

NOTE No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 267. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

•	
THE STATE OF South Caroling	
THE STATE OF South Caroling \$ COUNTY OF Charleston \$	
COUNTY OF §	
BEFORE ME, the undersign	ned authority, on this day personally appeared
Louis Genatossio	known to me to be the person whose name is
the purposes and consideration therein ex	and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for expressed.
the purposes and consideration morem es	pressed.
	d seal of office this 21 day of october
2013.	
STINE M. WOMAC	
MOTALIC 3	ano
S (SAMESSION)	Notary Public in and for South Carolina
OF EXPRES	My Commission Expires: 04/18/2023
OF SOUTH CAR	
THE STATE OF §	
THE STATE OF	
3	
	ned authority, on this day personally appeared
subscribed to the foregoing instrument	known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
the purposes and consideration therein ex	
• •	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND an	d seal of office this day of
2013.	
	Notary Public in and for
	My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 07/01/2014